Formanm, N. Dax. Jan, 2, lo5),

The Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
W{TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Tue Boarn was caLLeo To oroer sv R. W, SarsTroMm, CotNTv AuDITOR AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISSI1ONERS WHO WERE ELECTED
AT THE GeneraL eLecTionN Hewo Noveweer TvH, 10508

Harry Kierer, lsT DisTRicT; D, D. MaroueTte, 2w DisTRICT)  EtMmeR WaLsTeap, 3Rp DiISTRICT.
Tue BoARD THEN PROCEEDED TO ELECT A CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Commisstoner CoLeman moven THaT Geo. C. Dawson sERve as CHAIRMAN oF THE BOARD FOR THE ENSUING)
VEAR, ]
Commiss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,

CommissioNerR KiEFER MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
CoMmi ss 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PROVIDED 8Y
Cuapter 11-1136, 1043 Cope, ee aoopTED By THe Boarp,
ComM15S1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commisstoner Kierer moveo THaT Geo, C. Dawson me aro0inTED CoURTHOUSE CoMMISSIONER FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR,
ComMmi1ss IONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

|
A motTron was mapE By CommissionEr CoLeman THaT gAeM CommissioNER BE apPoINTED Roap ano Briceg
COMMISSIONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO HM1s AssiSTANCE Commiss1oNERS FROM OTHER
DISTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY,
CommissionerR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIFD,

IT was mMovep sv cOMMlSSIONER Kigrer THAT TME CounTv AuDiTCR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY
8y AUDITORS WARRANTS THE FOLLOWINGS

ALL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND CLERK HIRE AS FIXED BY THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE |
VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YFAR, 951, oR 8v LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT, AND THE SALARY AND EXPENSES)|
of THE GovernmenT PrREpDATORY MammaL conTroL AGENT,

ALL oroers PRESENTED BY THE PusLic WeLrare Bosro 70 BE Patp ouT oF THE SociraL WeLFARe funD,

ALt amounTs pue THE State PuerLic Weurare Boaro oF NorTH Daxota Anp THE RuraL RemasivitaTtion |
CORPORATION OR 1TS SUCCESSORS AND SaRGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR PESPECTIVE SHARES OF COLLEGTIONS MADE FOR LIVE=
STOCK FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS,

ALL BILLS FOR LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL W1THHOLDING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES WITHHELD OUT OF |
WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES I1SSUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK, AS CERT|FI1ED BY THE
StaTe HiaMway DEPARTMENT,

CoMM1ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSICER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENOENT oF BoARD oF HeaLTH FOR THE |
ENSUING VEAR, ;

Commissioner Kierer moven THAT DR, F, G, HuscArRD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT |
Countv BoarRp oF HeaLTH FOR THE ENSUING YFAR,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A MOT10N waS MADE By CommissioNER WALSTEAD THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE
Cointy Boarp oF HeALTH BE Fixep aT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND MILEAGE ACCORDING TO LAW,
Comm15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE MATTER OF APPOINTING AN INSANITY CoMM1SSIONER.

It was movep By Commissioner Coveman THAT Rosert A, Case se aApPoINTED INsantTy ComvissioneR
FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS,
CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. CoMmiss1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT WHEN BILLS AND CLAIMS ARE AUDITED By THE BOARD THAT EACH COM-i
MISSIONER WRITE HIS INtTIALS ON THE BILLS AUNITED BY HIM,
ComMmiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1ssI1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER BE ALLOW-
€0 FOR THE PeRr10D ENOING Decemser 31, (051

Roman Warpera oN LoTs 20, 21 & 22, BrLoex 8, ViLrage oF Vepa,

KatHryn RiLey on vot 1, Broex |, ViLiase oF Geneseo,

ART Bruns ano W, M, MutHman on LoT 2, BLoex 2, Ranparts AobiTion, ViLvage oF STIRuM,

CHesTer Tusow on LoTs § & 6, BrLoex |, ViLLase oF BrameTON,

ALSO THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
June 30, 1951 BE A=PROVED:

Roman WaLpera on roTs 20, 21 & 22, Brock 8, ViwiLace oF Veoa,

KatHrvN Rivey, on ot |, Brock |, ViLLace oF Geneseo,

ArT Bruns & W, M, MyTteman, oN roT 2, Brock 2, Ranpairt's AoniTion, ViLLage ofF STirum,

ComMmi1SS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BOARD PROCEENED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER AiDS FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED Di1amonp CRUSHER WiTH |
CONVEVOR, AS ADVERT)SED,

A 810 HAD BEEN SuBMITTED By PoLis & Severson N THE suMm orF $775.00

Commiss1oNER KieFer mMovep THAT THE B1D oF PoLis & SeveERSON BE ACCERTED,

Commiss 1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE SALE OF ONE used WALTER aLL WHEEL
DRIVE TRUCK, AS ADVERTISED.




A BiD HAD BEEN suBMITTED By NORTHWESTERN EqQuieMmeENT, INC,

No AcCTiON was TakeN Bv THE BOARD ON TH1IS BID,

Tue BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED CATERP!LLAR #11
MoToR GRADER, COMPLETE WiTH SNOW PLOW,

Bios HAD Been FiLED By THE FolLvowing:

MvHrA EquipmenT Company:  NoRrTHwesTeErRN EquiPmenT, Inc.; Daxota TRacTor & Eqiniement Co.

No ACTION ON THESE BIDS WAS TAKEN,

NEXT, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE MoTor GRADER,
COMPLETE WITH SNOW PLOW AND WING. .

Bios were susmiTren Bv MvHra EquirmenT Company; NortHwesTern EquipmenT, Inc. anp DaxoTa
TracTor & Equiement Co.

No AacTiON ON THESE B1DS WAS TAkeEN 8v THe Boaro,

ON mMoTion THE BoaRp aDJOURNED AT § o0'crLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Janvarvy 3, 19§51,

Forman, N, Dak. January 3, 1951,

Tue Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THe CounTy AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE HAD BEEN FILED IN HiS OFFICE, THE OFFICIAL OATH OF
OFFICE OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS, ELECTED AT THE GeNneraL Erccrtion Herp Novemeer 7, 1950, AND THAT HE HAD ON
FILE CERTIFICATIONS FROM THE STATE BonDing DEPARTMENT THAT SAED OFFICERS HAD BEEN DULY BONDED 8Y THE SAID
'State BonDing DEPARTMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS

L. R. Keruing, SHERIFF AMOUNT oF sono  $10,000.00
Casper Sweosruo, County Jupge & Ex-Orricio Crerx oF Court 10,000.00
R. J. BerTing, RecisTer oF Deeos, " 10,000,00
Rosert A. Case, State's ATTORNEY, 4 3,000.00
Lierie V, Bowser, SuPERINTENDENT oF ScHoors " 500.00
Harry KieFer, County CoMM1IsSsSIONER, FIRST DISTRICT " 2,000.00
D. D. Marouette, County CoMMmiIss1ONER, SECOND DISTRICT i 2,000.00
Ewmer WaLstean, County CommissionEr, THIRD DisTRICT " 2,000.00
F. G. Huesaro, CoroneER U 500.00

FrLeo 1IN THE oFFtce ofF tHE Crerk oF Courts

' J. H. HoHaus, Justice oF THE Peace " 500.00
H. A. RoTHwouse, JusTtice oF THE Peace " 500.00

THe BOND oF THE SARGENT County News as OrriciaL Newsparer oF SARGENT CouNTy, IN THE AMOUNT OF |
$I 0n0.00, witH THE Western SureTy ComPany AS SURETY, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THe STaTe's AT-
TORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS TO SUFFICIENCY,

Tue BoarD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED,

' On MoTION THE BoarD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHErIFF L, R, KerLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL pao-f
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF Decemser, 1950, i~ THE sum or $1,044 14, :

On MoT1oN THE BoaRD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JusTice ofF THE Peace J, H. Homaus, rFoRr
THE QUARTER ENDing Dec. 31, 1050, SAME HAVING BEEN ASPROVED AS To FORM By THE STATE's ATTORNEY.

ComM1551ONER MaRQUETTE MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF FRED ANDERSON FOR AN ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL:
POLL TAXES IN THE aMouNT oF $2,00 rFoR THE vear 1950 1N Waite Stone Hivl TowNsHIP, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON
THAT APPLICANT HAD BEEN ASSESSED AND PAID SAID SCHOOL RQLL TAXES IN THE VILLAGE oF GWINNER,

Commissioner WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Teo BRexeER MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX MATTERS,

Tue Boaro proccepen To arprove PusLic Weurare Boarp BiLLs.

THe Boaro PpROCEEDED TO INSPECT THE JaiL,

ONn mMoTion THE BoarD aDJOURNED AT § o'ciLock, P, M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., January 4, 1051,



Forman, N, Dax. January 4, 105§,

The Boaro oF County cOMMlGSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Tue Boaro conrerred witH SHERIFF L. R, KcRUING DURING THE DAY IN REGARD TO CANCELLATION OF
UNCOLI ECT1BLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES.
i J
I THe BoARD PROGEEDED TO REVIEW ITS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, WHICH)
ICANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR
FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR FOR OTHER
VALID REASONS, SA1D CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTion 57-2211, 1943 Reviseo
Cooe, - i

|7 was MOVED, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF OFLINQUENT PERSONAL
|PROPERTY TAXES, SAME HAVINA AEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE, BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE
CounTy?:

TAXING DISTRICT AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:
Bowen TownsH 1P $63.66
BrameToN " 170.5!
Denver " 2.50 ;
Dunaar " 135.13 !
FoRrmAN " 56.11 :
HaLe " 242 47 i
HarLem " .00 :
Herman " 26,43 !
Jackson " 2.67 u
Kings Ton " 1.57 K
Mareoe " 26.89 |
Ransom b 14,50 1
i RuTLano " 89.56
; SARGENT " 3,22
j SoutH WesT H 31.83
TavLor " 56.16
TewauKoN " 13.00 i
VERNER * 2.82 !
Vivian " 7.26
Weaer " 151,65 :
Wiete Stone Hien " 95.68
WiLeey f 189.92 ;
Citv oF MiLnor 358,92
Town or Forman 99,52 !
Vittace of CogsweLL 173.47 b
ViLLage oF Havana 235.97 4
RutLano ViLLage 46,73 i
ToTan $2,330.15
i
On MoTion THE Boarp apuourneD AT 5§ o'crock, . M., To 9 o'crLock, a. M., Januvary 5, 1961,
|,

Forman, N. Daw. January 5, 1951,

THe Boarp or County ComviSsiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commiss10NER WALSTEADMOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF Mrs. Marv Nogowski FOR AN ABATEMENT OF
SCHOOL POLL TAXES IN THE suM oF $1.00 ror THE vEAR 1950 1N Rutianp TownsHiP, BE ABATED FOR THE REASON THAT
THE scHooL PoLtl oF EARL NASH AMD BEEN ASSESSED TO HER FOR WHICH TAX ARPPLIGANT 1S NOT LIABLE,

Comm1sS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDEREO PA{ID 8y THE BoarD:

War. No,

27754 Lawrence Brawxe, SERVICES AND MILEABE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax .29 $32.51«
27755 ARTHUR SPanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, rax 10.20 tho b+
27756 Joe A. apa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax |.4g8 th7.02<
27757 WitLiam MynnvagRT, LABOR 13.95"
27758 Romert THaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, vax 1,42 PiE, 38
27759 Miveer K. Dawson, LABOR 38,70
27760 JosesH KoscHNeY, LABOR ress W, Tax .73 72,17
27761 Peter WaLpeRra, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax .76 74,84 -
27762 Anton ZuroN, LABOR AND WELDING 55.00
27763 Joe Amerman, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN AND LAUNDRY FOR JAIL 6.50
27764 K erer Bros., SUPPLIES, 427.89°
27765 Eowaro F, Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, wess W, tax 1,52 162,43
27766 Hueert N, OrmBerGg, expenscs ano Countv's SHARE oF saLary as Countv Agent ! "oo1,57 219,33
27767 Grapvs Horrew, cLERICAL SERVIcES - Countv Agent Less W, Tax 15,15 119,55
27768 Romev SHasxev, wiTNESs Fees 1N Duane HoTTue case 340"
27769 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVIZES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Dec. 7 7o dJan., § 61, 6ux
27770 G. B. Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionNer, Dec, 7 1o Jan. § 57.87:
27771 Harrvy Kjerer, SERV ICES AND M1LEAGE AS Commisstoner, Dec., 7 1o Jan. § 59,17~
27772 0, D, Marouerre, serviIcES ano miLeace As Commissioner, Dec. 7 To Jan. § 55,104
27773 Ewmer Warsteao, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, Dec. 7 1o Jan, § Bl 75 <
277 Cuariotte C, Stesmens, CLERICAL SERVICES - FHA orrice 6.00"
27775 L. R, KeriLina, SHeERIFF, miLeane ror Decemeer 81.20"
27776 L. R. Kervina, MEALS FOR PRISONERS, CORONERS JURY AND HIGHWAY MEN 10,517
27777 Linere V. Bowser, MiLEASE As SUPERIVTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER enDING Dee, 31, 65.01 9
27778 J. H. Honaus, services as VeTeran's Service Orricer anp FEes As JusTicE oF THE Peace vess k38 147.97

27779 WaLter C. King, MILEAGE AND ExPENSES as State's Artorney 66.05

27780 Guanvs E, Hewmers, OFFICE SUS3LIES FOR DISTRICT GOURT 15,00

27781 Yvonne M, JoHNseArD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JuveniLe Commisstioner 82.85

27782 Lars Hovewn, DRAVING 57.64




War, No,

27783
27784
27785
27786
27787
27788
27789
27790
27791
27792
27793
27794
27795
27796
27797
27798
27799
27800
27801
27802
2780

2780

27805
27806
27807
27808
27809
27810
27811
‘21812
27813
27814
27815
27816
27817
27818
27819
27820
27821
27822
27823
‘27824
27825
27826
27827
27828
27829
27830
27831
27832
27833
27834

MovED

E. P, GeTcHeLL,

A, SAEWERT,

Tue Grose-GazetTe Printing Co.,
SarcenT County News,

Sarsent Countvy TeLLER,

West PusLisHing Co.,

Garranevs Orrice Seecracties Co.,
Tue Bates Manuracturing Co.,
NorTawestern BeLt TereerMone Co.,
Lipeerwoon Drua,

C. 0. Dgwev Co.,

Hiprls Service,

Lenzmerer Inc.,

Farmers Co-Op. ErevaTor, FormanT,
THompson YarDs, Inc.,

Town oF Forman,

No. Dax. RecrLamaTion AssociaTion,
Brampton Farmers Evevator Co.,
Rytiano Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co.,
Farmers Co-Op, Grain Co., Havana,
Backers Garase,

BraMPTON Service,

Freo's Sueer Service,

Farmers Unton Ore Co., Rutiawno,
HorLen Garaae,

Stanoaro Oio Co.,

Witr's Service StaTion,

Dakora Tractor & Eaquipment Co.,
NorTHweSTERN EQuiemenT, tNnc.,
LeacH Lumser Co.,

Cass County Ereectric Co-Os.,
Otrer TaiL Power Co.,
Dakota Construction Co.,
Mrs. Veva Graser,
OLtveER ANDERSON,

Donaro Daruman,

L. R, KerLing, SHerRIFF,
JoHn Howaro Dvste,
CLARENCE GILBERTSON,
Orrts URiE,

DarLe Twompson,

James MarTiIN,

DarreLL BrasH,

Jeanetre ZumeR,

SuirLey Daniers,
CancELLED

Cary 0. ERiCKSON

Mrs. Resececa Proor,

F. G, Husearo, M, D,,
Duane Hemen,

JURRORS

Fees N Duane HorTue case,

ReanveRINT SERVICE
INSTALLING LIGHTS
SUPPL IES

PUBL ISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING
BiLL HEADS PRINTED

LAW BOOK MATERtAL

INC., DUPLICATOR AND STENCILS

NUMBERING MACH INE

LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE

SUPPLIES FOR NURSE

suPsLITS

SUPPLIES

TRUCK I NG

coat

LUMBER

WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

TO AID RECLAMATION

TeLeeHoNE Caris

coaL
WELD I1NG
WELD ING
GAS AND
GAS AND
GAS AND
GAS AND
SUPPLIES
GAS, LABOR AND SUPPLIES
REPAIRS

GRADER RENTAL

SUPPLIES

LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED

LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON sHED
SERV)ICES RFNDERED AND REPAIRS
GARAGE RENTAL

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

WELDING

IN FRONT OF COURTHOUSE

AND GAS

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPP LIES
SURPLIES

Less W, Tax

1.53

APPLIED ON Taxes oF J, W, Carren
SERVIGES AND MILFAGE as JUROR 1N Duane HoTTie inquesT
[ " " "

Wi TNESS FEES AND MILEAGE " "
L] #

L] "
" " " L]
" " " (]
n " L] n
" L] (] "
L] H " "

[] L]

TAKING TESTIMONY AND TRANSCRIPT
SERVICES AS CORONER AND MILEASE
witness Fees IN Oren Urte inaquesT

PusLic WeLrare Boarp or NorTH DaxoTa, a1p To AGED PERSONS
PysiL1c WeLrare Boarp orF NorTH DAkOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN

CounTy Pav ROLL, SALARIES OF OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID

Tue BoarD concLupep aeeroving PysLic
orozrep PA10 gy THE Pusuic Werrare Boaro ForR THE MONTH oF Decemacr, 1950,

-
Y

£

1N Decemeer By AuDITORS WARRANTS

Wer Fare Board BitLs.
FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $655.07
SuesisTENCE 312,44
CasH AtD 363.00
MeoicaL aro 443 97
MisceLLanEous pavments 761,74
ToTAL PAYMENTS $2,536.22

n

- J 7

AN WNW FEFFNNNW =0V =\ O
. c e % s w

.

0\0\—-—%—0\0\0\\'11 :\HNON\OS

[eNeNoNe]

J
.

T e e e e o .
QOO0 O0O~NOOoOWUIN

i

.
$383%

833, 66"

L et A gk

[ S SO SR S

ST R

>

831,31 ¢

3,247.22

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHIcH Sociat WrLrare warranTs Nos. 12,015 1o 12,056 incLusive, Hap
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VaRIOUS CounTy FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF Decemser:

GenERAL $4 248, 30
Roap 836.87
Poor 763.03

CoMmiIss toNER MARQUETTE OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND SECONDED BY Comm1ss1ONER COLEMAN,

ITS ADOPTION?

"WHEREAS,

IN ORDER TO AVAIL 1TSELF OF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF

HIGHWAYS OFF THE Starte HIGHWAV SYSTEM, IT 1S NECESSARY THAT THE State HIGHWAV DEPARTMENT DESIGNATE REV{ISION
lor THE FenERAL A10 Seconpary HigHwav SvysTem wiTHIN THE STATE, AND,
"WHEREAS, SUCH DESIGNATION WiLL REQUIRE THE APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE REVISIONS OF THE
éFEDEaAL A1D Szconpary HigHway SvsTEM WITHIN THIS COUNTY,
BE 1T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT THIS COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE REVISIONS OF THE
'onsaAL Ao SsronnARv HigHway SySTEM AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND DESCRISED IN THE ATTACHED TABULATION

(A,

‘STRAUBV!LLE east | MiLE, SouTH | MiLE aND EAST B MiLEs To BrameTON,
APBROXIMATE LENGTH 7.0 MILES,

8.

V1A GENESEO TO A ROAD INTERSECTION AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNeR oF Sec, 3-129-53, L, T,k L,

SURVEY,

AperoximaTE LENGTH 18,1 miLes.)

FRoM a POINT ON FepEraL-A1D Seconpary Route No. 600 aPPROXIMATELY 2% MILES SOUTH OF

ON ROLL CALL A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SA1D RESOLUT!ON, AND THE
‘SAME. WAS DECLARED DULY CARRIED AND ADORTED,

Comm1sS tONSR MARQUETTE MOVED THAT ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE SALE OF A USED WALTER TRUCK AND A

I’USEO CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADER AND ALL B1DS RECEIVED FOR THE FURNISHING OF A MOTOR GradpeER BE REJECTED,

4

1
|
|

FROM THE JUNCTION OF FeperaL-ait Seconoary Routes Nos. 973 anp 620 EASTERLY ANO SOUTHERLY

|
|
I
!
:
|
¥




CommisstoneR WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND ON RoLL cALL Commissioner Coveman, Dawson anp
Kierer voten nNav; Commissioner MarqueTte ano WaLsTead: Ave, MoTion LosT,

Commissioner WaLsTEAD MoveED THAT THE 810 oF R, J. BerTing 1n THE sum oF $50.00 ror THE aDDING
MACH | NE OFFERED FOR SALE BE ACCEPTED, COMMISSIONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

1
| It BeinGg 5 o'cLoek, P, M., Commisstoner CoLeman Movep THAT tHE Boarp apJourn To 9 obrock, A. |
M., Janvary 30, 1051,
| Comm1ss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ﬁé /5 Abiygery
CHa) RMAN,

(/P%Ca/;%z/ 4

Aub1TOR,

Forman, N, Dax. Fesruarvy |, 1951,

Te Boaro oF Countv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-)
MENT TakeN JANUARY 5TH To JANUARY 30TH AND BY AGREEMENT POSTRONED To Fee, lsT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WSRE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BOARD AS READ, !
J. W, FiNcH APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO Tax TITLE MATTER,

CoMm15510NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT DEED BE 15suED To 0. W, WenLanper, covering EX oF SER oF
Sec, 3-132-53, saME HAVING BEEN PURCHMASED UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL . INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL,
Commi ss1ongrR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, !

i
Commissioner CoLeman Movep tHAT Custopians receret No, 12351 ror $100,000.00 U, S. Treasury

NoTEs, 1% oue August 1, 1951, Series E 1951, #3066 @ 100M, oaten Jury 3, 1950,1 NorTHWESTERN NAT1ONAL Bank

oF MINNEAPOL IS AS CUSTODIAN, BE REAPPROVED AS PROVIDED By Sec. 21-O411 oF THE 943 Reviseo Cooe.
Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

* game BEING PLEDGED By SARGENT County Bamk as sEcuRtTy FOR DEPOSITS OF COUNTY FUNDS, WITH THE

Commissioner MARQUETTE MoveD THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO S1GN SERVICE

AGREEMENT wiTH THE BuRROUGHS ADDING MACHINE COMPANY FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES OWNED BY THe CounTy,

ComMmissionER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COUNTY FINANCES WERE CONSIDERED AND DISCUSSED DURING THE BALANCE OF THE DAY.

On MoTioN THE Boarp anJournep aT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Feeruary 6, 1951,

Qﬁu C/‘/@cwvl

CHa IRMAN.

Forman, N, Dak. Feasmuarv 6, 1951,
Tue Boarp orF County ComMmISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-|
ment, witH Commisstioners Dawson, MAarQueTTE ano WaLsTeEaD PRESENT,

OuE To HIGH WINDS AND DRIFTING SNOW WH{CH WERE BEGINNING TO BLOCKADE ROADS, THE BoARD ON
MOT1ON ADJOURNED To 9 O'ovock, a. m., Fesruarv 7, 1951,




Forman, N, Dax. Fesruarv 7, 1951,

Tue Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, |

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,
ComM1$510NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRISD,

Commiss1oner Kierer MOVED THAT THE BiDS oF NORTHWESTERN EQUisMENT, INC., IN THE SUM OF
$2,500.00 ror THE usep WaLTer U wHEEL DRIve TRUCK AND IN THE suM oF $1,600.00 FOR THE useb CaTERPILLAR PAT=
'ROL GRADER BE ACCEPTED,

CommissioneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND oN RoLL caLvL Commissioners Coreman, Dawson anp
Kierer voTeD ave; CommissioneRs MARQUETTE anp WaLsteap voTep Nav. Motion Carrieo,

CommissioneEr KIEFER MOVED THAT THE B1o oF NorTHwesTern EQuiPMeNnT INC., IN THE sum oF $15,421 -
68 pLus FREIGHT oF $398.98, FOR THE FURNISHING OF AN AusTiN WesTErN 99-H Dicser Powsr GRADER, ALL WHEEL
DRIVE, WiTH GIANT VEE SNOW PLOW AND WING, BE ACCEPTED,

Commtss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL caLL Commissioners Coreman, Dawson anp
Kyerer voTep ave; CommissioneERs MARQUETTE ano WaLsteap voTtep nav. MoTion carrien.

Commisstoner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO SIGN AN ORDER FOR
‘A NEW AUsTIN WESTERN PATROL GRADER,

CommisstoNeER KyEFER SECONDED THE MOTtoN AND ON RoLL catt Commissioners Coreman, Dawson ano
Kierer voTen ave; Commissioners MaraueTTe ano WaisTeap voted nav. MoTion carriep,

CommiIss toNER KIEFER INTRODUCED THE PDLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION!

BE |IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT 1T 18 NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION oF FeoeraL A1 Seconoary Pro-
eer S66 (2) TO ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRISED PROPERTY.

"BEGINNING AT A POINT FIFTY FEET EasT oF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER,
Section Twentv—e16HT (28) TownsHie One Hunorep THirTy-one (131) NorTH, Range Fietv-rour (54) West, ano THENCE
SouTH To A PoINT 573 reeT NOoRTH anD 50 rFerT EasT oF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF THE QUARTER SECTION; THENCE
ALONG A |0 DEGREE TANGENTIAL CURVE To THE R1GHT, |53 FEET To A P0INT 33 reet EAST OF THE SECTION LINE} TMENCE
NorTH To A POINT 33 reeT EasT oF THE NORTHWEST CORNER, THENCE EasT |7 FEET To THE POINT OF BEGINNING, TRACT
conNTAINS 0.89] acres More OR LESs."

WHEREAS, one NewLie EGENES 1S THE OWNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTV. AND,

w*EREAS, satp NeLtre EGENES HAS REFUSED TO SELL SAID PROPERTY To SARGENT CouuTv AT A REASON=
ABLE PRICE, AND,

WHEREAS, TtHe Boaro oF Countvy ComMmissionERs OF SaRGENT CouNTy MAVE CAUSED SA1D TRACT TO BE suna
VEYED AND A PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFicE oF THE Register or Deeps,

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT 1T ts NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH
CONDEMNATION PROCEED | NGS,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAY A speciaL Boarp ConstsTing oF THE CounTy AupiTor, County Treasurk
erR aND ReaisTer oF Deeos oF SargeNT COUNTY BE AND ARE HEREBY APPOINTED TO FIX AND ASCERTAIN THE DAMAGES TO |
se PaID sA1D NewLte EGEnES, AND THAT THE ABOVE MENTIONED BOARD 1S HEREBY DIRECTED TO FIX A TIME FOR HEARING
ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN SAID CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS, WHICH HEARING SHALL 8E HELD NOT LATER THAN THIRTY
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF TH1S RESOLUTION,

) COMMISS'ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, ALL VOTING AYE,

On MOT1ON THE BoarD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHeriFr L. R, KerLina, oF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF JANUARY IN THE suMm oF $2,159.29.

Commiss toNER Kierer moved THat Crarence W, GiuBerTsoN BE aPPOINTED JusTiCE oF THE PEacE.
ComM1 5s1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION, AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER KiEFER OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND, SECONDED BY Commiss toNER MARQUETTE;
MOVED TS ADORPTION?

WHEREAS, THE State HigHwav DEPARTMENT CONTEMPLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF A PART
OF 1TS HIGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THIS COUNTY IN CONNECTION WITH WHAT 15 kNown as Higuway Prosect F-I5(5), anp
SUCH tMPROVEMENT OR COMSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE THE ACQUISITION By THE STATE OF LANDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY OR
'BORROW PITS WITHIN THE COUNTY,

“BE 1T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT TH1S COUNTY PAY FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL COST OF
'SUCH LANDS, WHETHER ACQUIRED B8Y CONDEMNATION PROCEED!INGS OR 8Y DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME, |
INCLUDING SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE PAID AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF|
|IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER ALLOWABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAW OF EMINENT UOMAIN OF TH1S STATE, INCLUDING LANDS AC~ |
QUIRED BY PURCHASE AT WHAT 1S DEEMED A REASONABLE VALUATION By THE State HigHwav CommissioneRr,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT IF SAID LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR H1GHWAY PURPOSES ARE ACQUIRED !
Y THIS COUNTY OR 1TS BoarD oF CounTv COMMISSIONERS FOR AND N BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WITH COUNTYI
FUNDS, THE COUNTY AUDITOR SHALL PRESENT, AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH PAVMENT, TO T4E STATE
HigHway DePARTMENT, PROPER VOUCHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FiFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE COUNTY
FUNDS SO EXPENDED THEREFOR' AND, tF SA1D LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR By THE 5TATE, OR ITS
STATE HIGHWAV DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTV AuD1ITOR UPON PRESENTATION TO HIM OF A VOUCHER
DULV CerRTIFIED By THE STaTe HigHway ENGINEER OF saID StaTe HigHway DEpARTMENT, SHALL, AND HE 1S HEREBY
AUTHORY ZED AND DIRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER TO THE STATE HOGHWAV DEPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUNTY WARRANT OF|
TH1IS COUNTY FOR FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL TOTAL COST OF SAID LANDS SO PAID FOR BY THE STATE OR ITS
State HigMway DepaRTMENT,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SA1D RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED
DULY CARRIED AND ADORPTED,

|

[

|

[

;r.

' ' '
y» Pu M., s A Mo, ’ . |

ON mMoTioN THE Boarp aDJOURNED AT 5 o'clLock, P, M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Fesruary 8, 1951 I
|

I

|

i

|

i

i




Forman, N. Dax. Fesruary 8, 1951,
i THE Boaro ofF County CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX=
- cert Commissioner Coveman.
: THE Boarp ProceepeD To approve PusLic Wewrare Board BiLts,
! Dan SmiTH, Division ENGINEER, MET wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO THE ACQUISITION By THE CounTy
lor R1GHT oF wav FoR ProgecT F-15(5). (Forman NoRTH To Ransom County LINE)
§ i
| Comm1sS10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE CounTy pav $25.00 PER ACRE FOR ANY AND ALL RISHT OF
iway To BE acquireo For State HigHwav PURPOSES. )
3 cOMM'SS'ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE, !
}" THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD}
|War, No.
127864  Lawrence Braxke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax .75 $107.10 ¢
27865 Weeer's Service STaTiow, Gas 16,21+
27866 ARTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. tax 9.98 147,52
27867 Joe A, Sapa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 1.38 136,32 9
27868 RoeerT THaveRr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Ttax 1,69 167,51
. 27869 JoserH KoscHney, LABOR ress W, rax 1,05 IOh.25§
~ 27870 Peter WaLoera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 1,07 106.03"
27871 Dakota Construction Co., cLEaNtNG ouT Drain No. 3 300.00
27872 Dakota ConstrucTiOn Co., " " Drain No, 12 162 .81
27873 Kierer Bros.,, SUPPLIES 224,31
27874 G, B, CorLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JAN. 9 To Fes, 7 50.55°
27875 Harry Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Jan, 8 to Fes, 8 127.70 7
27876 . D. D, Maraquerre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Jan. 10 to Fes, 8 50.00?
_ 27877 Ewver WaLsTeap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, JaN. § To Fes, 8 58.30 |
27878 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, Jan. | 1o Fes. & 839.57
27879 WiLLiam MinnagrT, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Ttax 1.66 150, 1Y
27880 L. R, Kerwing, SHeRIFF, MiILEAGE FOR JaNuARY 35.30 9
278%1 L. R. KerLing, TRansPoRrTING Avice Lereack, Rosauia JeLinex, Ravmono Careenter, Carrie M.
Hanson aNp Franze KinNNEY To STaTe INSTITUTIONS 191 .48
l27882 J. H. Howaus, services As VeTerans Service Orricer  vess W, tax | bl 142,56+
‘2788 Husert N. Ormeere, exPenses ano CounTv's sHARE oF satarv as Co. Acent  Less W, Tax II.EG 233,18
27884 Guapvs HorLen, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ CounTYy AaenT Less W, tax |5.45 119,55 ¢
27885 F. G. Hussaro, M. D., SALARY AND EXPENSES AS SUPERINTENDENT oF BoarD oF HeaLTH 3?5.00‘
27886 F. G, Hueeamro, M. D_, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT oF Boaro oF Heawth 112,60
InsantTY CommissioNER anp CoroneRr
27887 Mrs, Yvonne JoHNSGARD, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE As JUVENILE CoMmMiISSIONER 63.38 "
27888 Joe AMERMaN, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN .50~
27889 J. E, Davis, LABOR ON STOKER .50
27890 Lars Horen, HAULING COAL 58.9Y ¢
27821 Wu, Hoemins, LABOR ON BO{|LER 25.50 |
27892 Berring Foop MarxerT, SALT .70
27893 C, O, Dewey Co., SUPPLIES 14,46 1
27894 E. M, Levy ELevaTors, coaL 4 39
27895 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10,07~
27206 NorTHwesTERN BerL TeLeerone Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SERVICE 90,82
27897 BiuL Hermer, OVERHAULING TYPEWRITERS, RIBRONS AND REPAIRS 31,35
27898 BurrouaHs Apoine MacHine Co., R1BRONS 5.0 -
27800 Tue Groee-Gazette PrinTing Co.,  ASsSESSMENT suppLiIES hgi, 7h
27900 THe Grose-Gazerte Printing Co,, ASSESSMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIES 600.90
. 27901 West PusLisHing Company, INSTALLMENTS OF CONTRAGCTS AND OTHER LAW BOOK MATERIALS 189,00"
- 27902 SarernT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING 104,.86°
27003 Saraent County TerLer, TAX RATE SHEETS 32.00
2790k Sarsent County TREASURER, POSTAGE , BOX RENT, EXPRESS, DRAY, FREIGHT, TELEGRAPH, IMSURANCE 637.62
27905 Sarsent Countvy TReasurer, seweR TAx ON FaIR GrRounps 120,00 1
27906 SrvaTe TReASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS 1,223.93
27907 No. Dax, Workmen's CompensaTion Bureau, 1950 Premium 373.57
27908 Lioaerwooo Drue, supPLIES FOR NURsE .61
- 27909 Larson's Texaco Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 12,97 1
27910 ManLer's Service, Gas anp supPpPLtes For NURsE , 6.32
2791t OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES, MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADvANCED LEss W, Tax 1.85 187.06 |
27912 Lewis Erse, LABOR 18,00
27913 V, D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND exPcnsEs As Co, EnGinEeR Less W, Tax 16,34 251.55
27914 Eowaro F. Wisnewsk, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W, Tax .89 101.26
- 27915 Mrs, Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.50
2791€ G. H, ScWuLTe, BOLTS 1.57
27917 Dakota TracTor & Equirment Co,,  REPAIRS 4oi.17
27918 NorTtHwesTERN EqQuieMenT INC., GRADER RENTAL AND REPAIRS 516.69
27919 Ewmit Teoin ImeLement Co., WELDING AND SUPPLIES 21.02
27920 Farmers Unton OiL Co., RuTLAND, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 3714 §
27921 Stanoaro Ot Co., FUEL SUPPLIES 33,48 §
27922 Lisson Tire & Service StaTion, SUPPLI E$ 6.34
27923 Orter Tain Power Co., - LIGHT FOR BrampTON sHED 1.39
27924 Cass County EvecTric Co-Op., Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
27925 Saraent County Bank Aacency, INSURANCE ON GRADER 57.16
27926 BracxinN CHevroLeT Co.,, SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 12.914
. 27927 Freo Wisnewskit, eas ror Nurse 6.03
: 27928 Mrs. Evaine Wit iawms, expenses As Countv Nurse 11,65
L 27929 EarL Grammono, LABOR 5.40
27930 DaxkoTa INousTRIaL SueeLv Co., SUPPL IES 16.23
27931 Farmers Co-Op. ELev, Co., coat 2940l
27932 SwiTH, Inc., REPA I RS 138,42
27933 CrLirr LEHMANN, LABOR 4,10
27934 PuaLic WeLrare Boarp or NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 712.28
27935 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAkOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CH1ILDREN 949,25
27937 Kennetd Erickson, LABOR ON BOILER 23.75
270%8 James A, ScHILLER, LABOR ON BOILER 2&.75
CouNTY PaY ROLL, SALARIES OF OFFICIALS, ETC.,, PAID By AUD!ITORS WARRANTS FOR JANUARY 3,480, 26



Tue Boarp concLubep approving PusLic Wevrare Boaro BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PaID By THE PusLic WerLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH oOF dANUARV, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!] \

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $700.24

SuBs | STENCE 383,65 ; o
CasH ato 332.00
Meoican aio 177.4
MisceLLANEOUS PAYMENTS UL 6
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,637.96

THE ABOvE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 12057 to 12101 iNcLUSIVE HAD BEEN
ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro,

Comm1sS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE SUM OF $h,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE PooR FUND TO
He SociaL WELFARE FUND,
Commissi1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE Boarp ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, °. M., To 9 o'clock, a. M., MarcH 6, 1951,

gﬁ@ X/Miw/ | )

N CHAIRMAN,

y

- ArTesT:

-

AuD1TOR,

Forman, N, Dak. March 6, 1051,

Tue Boaro oF County ComMiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOULRN=
MENT, BUT DUE TO HIGH WINDS AND DRIFTING SNOW SHICH HAD BLOCKADED THE ROADS, NONE, £xCEPT THE CHairman, Geo.
C. Dawson was ABLE TO ATTEND AND HE CALLED A MEETING oF THE BOARD FOR THE FoLLOWING DAY, Marck TTH,

' Forman, N, Dax., MarcH 7, 1951,

Tue BoarD oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET IN THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO CALL BY!
,THE cHaIRMaN oF THE Boaro.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ.
P CommissionER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Comm15510NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

' H
i

! RusseLrL ComsTock REPRESENTING THE NorTHwesTERN EQuipment, INC., MET wiTH THE BOARD N REGARD
1TO HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, ;

CoMm15S1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE DIRECTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL ; )
'NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ) C
FoLLOWS? !

OrrFiceE supPLiES, 810s To BE oPENED IC o'crock, a. M., Aprit 10, 1951,
CurLverTs, 810s To BE opeNed 10230 o'crock, A. M., AeriL 10, 1051,
CurTing EDGES, B1DS To 8 openeD 1| o'cLock, a. M., AeriL 10, 1951,
OsL, Grease anp FueL suppL1cs,81Ds To BE opened AT 113130 o'crock, ApriL 10, 1951,
HigHway ConsTRUCTION, BIOS To BE OPENED AT 2 o'crLock, P, M., AeriL 10, 1951,

CommisstoneER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

‘ On MoTioN THE Boarp AP=roveD THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL '
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF FEBRUARY, IN THE sum of $1,563.25,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF Georee L., TovNE FOR A REFUND OF SCHOOL
_POLL TAXES IN THE AMOUNT oF $1.00 rFor THE vEAR 1650 1N Vivian TOWNSHIP BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT HIS
‘wire DOROTHY, WHO 1S NOT OF AGE, HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR A SCHOOL POLL,

Memsers oF THE Sarcent TownsHiP Boarp oF SUPERVISORS MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TaX
'MATTERS,

CommisstonEr COLEMAN INTRODUCED AND MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLWING RESOLUTION!

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, THAT CERTAIN RESOLUTION PAssED oN FeEsRuary 7, 1851, wHicH PROVIDED FOR
\THE ACCEPTANCE OF A 810 PRESENTED BY THE NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC,, IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,421.68 ror an
iAusTIiN WesTern 00-H DieseL Power GRADER, ALL WHEEL DIRVE WITH GIANT VEE SNOW PLOW AND WING, BE AND 1S HERE- -
{BY ABROGATED AND DECLARD VOID, AND THE SAID 810 1S HEREBY REJECTED, AND
: BE T FURTHER RESOLVED THMAT AN EMERCENCY EX1STS RELATIVE TO THE EQUIPMENT NEEDS OF SARGENT
‘CoUNTY, AND DUE TO THE CRITICAL SHORTAGE OF MATERIALS, sAID DicseL Power GRADER 1S NOT AVAILABLE AT THIS
‘TiME, AND . :
i BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED tHAT THE Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS ACRERT THE ALTERNATE BID OF
{vHe NorTHwesTern EouiemenT, INc., FOR AN Austin Western Master 99 DieseL PowerR GRADER IN THE AMOUNT OF
$16,767.17, PLUS FREIGHT.
! Comm1sstONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL Catt Commissioners Coreman, Dawson ano
"K1EFEr voTED AvE. COMM)ssIONZRS MarqueTTe anp WaLstean voteo nav. MoTion carrieo.

Commiss1oner Harry KieFErR OFFERED THE FOLOWING RESOLUTION, AND, SECONDED 8y Commissioner i
G. B, CoLeman, MOVED 1TS ADOPT 10N}



WHEREAS, 1HE State HigHwav DEPARTMENT CONTEMPLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF A PART
OF 1TS HIGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THIS COUNTY IN CONNECTION WITH WHAT 1S kNown as HigHway Prouecr F 58(3), (Srate
Higuway No, 11, FrRoM GENESEC WEST), AND SUCH IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUGTION WILL REQUIRE THE AGQUISITION BY THEl
STATE OF LANDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY OR BORROW PITS WITHIN THIS COUNTY,
!
“BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT THIS COUNTY PaAv FiFTYy PERCENT (50%) oF THE acTuaL cosT oF
SUCH LANDS, WHETHER ACQUIRED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS OR BY DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME,
INCLUD ING SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE PAID AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF
IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER ALLOWABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAW OoF EMINENT DOMAIN OF THIS STATE, INCLUDING LANDS AC—
QUIRED BY PURCHASE AT WHAT 1S DEEMED A REASONABLE VALUATION By THE StaTe Higrway CommissioneRr.
BE IT FAIRTHER RESOLVED, THAT tF SA1D LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES ARE ACQU IRED
BY THIS COUNTY OR 1Ts Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS FOR AND IN BEMALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WiTH COUNTY
FUNDS, THE CounTy AUDITOR SHALL PRESENT, AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH PAYMENT, TO THE STATE
HigHway DePARTMENT, PROPER VOUCHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FIFTy PERCENT (50%) oF THE counTy
FUNDS SO0 EXPENDED THEREFOR; AND, tF SAID LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR BY THE STATE. OR |TS‘
STATE H!GHWAV DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTV AUDITOR UPON PRESENTATION TO HIM OF A VOUCHER |
DULY CERTIFIED B8y THE STATe HigHwavy Enaincer OF satp State HigHway DepaRTMENT, SHALL, AND HE 1S HEREBY Auﬂod
1 2ZED AND DIRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER TO THE STATE HIGHWAV DEPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUNTY WARRANT OF THIS
COUNTY FOR FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL TOTAL COST OF SAID LANDS SO PAID FOR BY THE STATE OR 1Ts STATE
Higuway DeparRTMENT.
1';’ ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAtD RESOLUTlON, AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED
‘DULV CARRIED AND ADOPTED, ]i
I
l THe Boarp NEXT PRocEEDED To aPeprove PusLic Werrare Boarp BiLLs. i
THE FOLLOWING BItLLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:
War, No. !
27964 Lawrence Brawxe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax . $Uu5. 26|
27965 Graovs Horrew, cLERICAL SERVInEs - County AgenT Less W, tax 15,45 119,55
27966 Joe A, Sapa, SERV ICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, ress W, rax 1,30 152,60
27967 ARrTHUR SpanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, rax 8.5 142, 69!
27968 RoserT Taver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 1.76 V7L, 64
27969 Otrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 105,63
27970 Harry Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Fea. 14 & Magen 7 31,704
27971 D. D, Marquerre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMIsSsiONER 10.00f"
27972 Ewmer WaLsveao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionER, MarcH 4 & 7 16,101
27973 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Fee., |1 to Marcn 7 90.27]
27974 L, R. Kemuing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 50.60! -
27975 Casper Smeosrup, Crerk ofF CourT, services as Locat ReaisTrar oF VyiTaL StatisTics 11,00}
27976 HuserT N. OrmBERG, suPPLIES FOR U=H CLuB 75.00
27977 Hueert N. Ormeera, expenses anp Countv's sHARE oF saLArRy As Co., AGENT ress W, tax 11,58 237.91
27978 J. H. HoMaus, services As VeTeran's serviceE oFFicer  Less W, Tax 1.26 12k, Th -
27979 Vincent Baup, EXPENSES AND TRANSCRIPTS - URiIE JuveniLE case 5,43
27980 Mrs, Yvonne JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES As Juvenite Commissioner g, 89"
27981 F, G, Husmaro, M. D,, services as InsaniTv Commissioner, JELINEK AnD CARPENTER cases 20, 00|
27982 dJoe= AMERMAN, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN 4. 50
27983 Lars Hoven, HAUL ING COAL 62.951
27984  SarcenT Countv NEws, eRinTING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 87.87)
27985 Tue Groee-GazeTTe PrinTing Co.,  supeLIES 144,23
27986 KniauT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 35. 80"
27987 Garranev's Orrice SeeciacTies Co,, RECONDITIONING TYPEWR)TER 22.50
27988 NortHwesTern Bewr TererHone Co., LocaL anp ToLn service 77.20)
27989 Town orf Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10,07
27990 C..0. Dewev Co., supPLIES 25. 60"
27991 Farmers Co-Op. Erev, Co., coaL 298,00
27992 Farso “reetric MoTtor Co., BRUSHES 5.12]%
27993 Farmers Unjon Orr Co., GAS AND Ot FOR NURSE 3.55i"
27994 Stanparo Oir Company, SUPPLISS FOR NURSE 12,69
27995 Texaco Scrvice StaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 5.70
27996 Freo Wysnewskr, GAS FOR NURSE 2,300
27997 Hiep's Service, SUPPL IES 24,95
27998 BrameTon SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 24,31
27999 Liseon Tire ano Service STaTion, suepLiEs 5.35
28000 Stanoarp O Comeany, SUPPL IES 10,75
28001 Emiu Teoin Iwerement Co., SERVIGES RENDERED 16,00}
28002 NortHwestern Equimment, Inc., GRADER RENTAL, CUTTING EDGES, TIRES AND REPAIRS 1,004, 54
2800 Forman ImPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 23,55
280! Stouot MoTtor Company, REPAIRS AND LABOR 24,50
28005 KuLzer Haroware, SUPPLIES (NIRRHE
28006 Stirum Grain Co., coaL 18.28
28007 Cass County “Lectric Co-Op., LI1GHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3,851
28008 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 186.99|
28000 KoteHian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 18,27}~
28010 Emiw Mclaew, sSUPPL I€S 80.60
2801t Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 16.00|:
28012 Oviver Anperson, EXPENSES AND SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, Tax 1.90 20&.29
28013 MiLLer K. Dawson, SNOW REMOVAL tess W, tax .55 15,65
28014  JoseeH KoscHnev, LABOR tess W, tax .89 8g. 21}
28015 WiLLiam MinnaerT, SNOW REMOVAL tess W, tax 1,0l 99,791
28016 V. D, MarsHaLt, sErvices as Enginzer, eroseer S 557(2) wess W, Tax 1.00 - 99,00
28017 ArTHur RomerTs, OPERAT ING PATROL 2.70
28018 Peter WaLoera, SNOW REMOVAL tess W, tax .96 95. 34"
28019 Eowarp F. Wysnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN tess W, tax 1.08 113,87]¢
28020 Car. G, Frawer, RIGHT OF wav FOR HigHwav 1~ NWE orF Sec. 33-132-54 4o,00}"
28021 Caseer Smepsrup, CLerk or CouRT, AWARD FOR RIGHT oF wav 1N SWh o Sec. 28-131-84 25.00
28022 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH Dakorta, AI1D TOo AGED PERSONS 551.72
28023 PyeLtc Werrare Boaro oF NorTH Dakota, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 783.00("
County PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICERS, ETC,, PAI0 FOR FEBRUARY By AUD|ITORS WARRANTS 3,484 28




R

! THe Boarp concLubep apPrRoviIng Pustic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrare BoarD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED, FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARVS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES  $72L,64

SuBsISTENCE 1,156.92
CasH atp 164,00
MeoicaL A1D 675.67
M1 SCELILANEOUS PAYMENTS 38.91
ToTAL PAYMENTS $2,760. 14

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHi1cH SocriaL Werrare warrants Nos. 12,102 to 12,153 incrusive Hap
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

Comm1SS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE sum of $1,000,00 Be TRansrerrRep rFRoM THE County Poor
FuNo To THE Sociat WeLrare FUND, !
CoMM15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS CounTy FUNDS FOR JANUARY!

GeENERAL $37,371.30
Roao 13,024.97 ;
Poor t4,016.89
Motor ViemyoLe 1,238.94

Dan E. SmiTH, Diviston EngincerR oF THe State Hiewway DerarTMENT, MET WiTH THE BoamrD 1N RE-
GARD TO H{GHWAY MATTERS,

CoMmisstonER COLEMAN MOVED THAT PERMISSION BE GRANTED To THE State HigHway DeparRTMENT TO RE-|
MOVE GRAVEL FROM THE 21T ownep By THE Countv 1N SE% oF Sec. 34-132-57, ror proJEcT 15 (5) (State HigHway No.
32, ForMaN NORTH To CounTy Line).

Comvissionsr KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe CounTy AuDITOR REPORTED To THE BOARD THAT THE speciaL BoARD CONSISTING oF THE CouNty i
_AupiTOR, County Treasurer AnD Reg1STER oF DEEDS WHICH WERE APPOINTED By THE Boarb oF Countvy CommissioneRrs
‘on Fes, 7, 195], To FiIx AND ASCERTAIN THE DAMAGES TO BE PAID TO THE owner oF SWg oF Sec. 28-131-54, For THE |
‘taking oF 0,891 ACRES OF LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR PROJZCT S66 (2), MAD MET AS REQUIRED BY LAW, ON THE 6TH
;oay oF MarcH, {951, AND HAD FIXED THE DAMAGES AT $25,00, AND THAT NO ONE HAD APPEARED AT THE SAID DATE OF ;
'MEARING WH{CH HAD BEEN DULY ADVERTISED ACCORDING TO LAW,

Comm15S10NER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED Tuat THE COUNTY AUDITOR 1S HEREBY DIRECTED To TENDER TO THE CLERK OF |
“tHe DistricT COURT THE sum oF $25.00, SAI1D SUM REPRESENTING AN AWARD OF DAMAGES To oNE Newrvie EceEnes FoR Tué
TAKING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS!

BEGINNING AT A POINT 50 FEET EAST oF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER, Sschon:
28, TownsHie 131, NorTH, Ranee 54 West, AND THENGE souTH TO A POINT 573 reeT NoRTH anD 50 FEET EAST OF THE |
/ SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE QUARTER SECTION; THENCE ALONG A )0 DEGREE TANGENTIAL CURVE TO THE RIGHT, 53 FeeT o
A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF THE SECTION LINE; THENCE NoRTH TO a POINT 33 FEET €AsT oF THE NORTHwEST CORNER,
THENCE €asT !7 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TRACT conTaINs 0.8G] ACRES MORE OR LESS,

ComM1SS1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, !

At tHE suasEsTION oF THE State Fire & Tornabo Funp, THE BOARD PROGEEDED To EXAMINE INSURANCR
\POLl’IES OF GOUNTY PROPERTY AND ON MOTION THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO NOTIFY THE STaTe Fire & Tornano FUNd
170 INCREASE THE INSURANCE OF SOME OF THE COUNTY PROPERTY,

On MoTion THE Boaro ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE,
* ’

’ @é/ﬂ /&/,Qm// '

CHAtRMAN,

P

AupiTor,

Forman, N, Dax. Aprin 3, 1954,

Tue Boarp of COUNTY CoMMISStONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
{W)TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Commissioner MarqueTTE.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,
Commi sS1ONER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
Comm 188 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

: ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHEriFr L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT 2ERSONAL
'PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MaRCH IN THE sum oF $gg2.27.

i GoVERNMENT TRAPPER MitFORD FRETZ MET Wi1TH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO THE ELIMIMATION OF SKUNKS

:ALONG THE SOUTHERN BORDER OF THE COUNTY IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE SPREAD OF RABIES FROM SKUNKS INFECTED WITH
TH1S DESEASE IN SOUTH DAKOTA, AND ASKED TO BE RELEASED FROM HIS DUTIES AS HIINTER AND TRAPPER tM ORDER TO

| SUPERVISE THE ERADICATION OF SKUNKS N THE COUNTY.

\ Commi1s510NER KIEFER MOVED THAT MiLrorDo FRETZ BE RELEASED FROM H1S DUTIES AS HUNTER AND TRAP-

{PER FOR AS MUCH TIME AS WILL B8E NECESSARY TO SUPERVISE THE ERADICATION OF SKUNKS 1N THE Countv,

! Commissioner CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ViNCENT NeLSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ORAINAGE MATTERS 1IN CONNECTION WtTH
COUNTY HIGHWAYS,




CommisstoNER KiEFER MOVED THAT THE AUD?ITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO PAY ALL TELEPHONE |
BiLLs FOR THE CoUNTY BY AUDITORS WARRANTS WMEN SAME ARE PRESENTED TO HIM,
CoMMisstonER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
|
THe Boarb Proceepep 1o arprove Pusrtc Wenrare BoarD BiLLs.
CommtssioneER KiereR MOVED THAT THE CHA(RMAN oF THE BoARD BE AUTHORIZED To Engage V, D, !
MarsHALL, ENGINEER, TO RUN A SURVEY ON THE GENESEO ROAD SOUTH,
Commisstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
CommisstnNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE QUARTERLY REPORT ofF J. H, Homaus, JusTice oF THE Peace, |
FOP THE QUARTER ENDING MaRcH 31sT, BE APPROVED AS TO FEES, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED Bv THE STATE's ATTORNEY
AS TO FORM, ;
Commiss tonER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
Dan E. SM1TH, DIviston ENGINEER OF THE STATE HigHwAv DEPARTMENT MET WiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD |
TO RIGHT OF WAY MATTERS FoR STaTe HygHwavs, i
THE OFF1CIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED To R. W, Sarstrom as CounTy AuDITOR FOR THE EN- |
SUING TWO YEARS, AND H1S BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,000.00, wiTH THE STATEe BONDING FUND AS SURETY, WAS ON
MOTION APPROVED Bv THE Boaro,
! THE FOLLOWING BIL!S WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAIC By THE BOARD:
| War, No, !
| 28053 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 16,10  $175.58
28054 ArTHUR SeanoE, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS 2,30
28055 Lawrence Braxke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 1.78 192.22
28056 RomerT THAVER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 1.93 190.67
28057 Micrer K, Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE — SNOW REMOVAL Lg,50
28058 JoserH KoscHNey, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, vax .13 141,67
28059 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 312.80
28060 Harrv Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommisstoneERr, MarcH 10 To AeriL 3 87.3%
28061 Ermer WaLsteap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmisstoneER, MareH 9 1o APRIL 3 69.87
28062 Warren SLAtGHT, WORK ON PATROL 7.204
28063 L. R, KerLing, Swerier, MILEARE FOR MarcH 31,00
2806k L, R, KerLine, TrRanSeoRTING Bruce Ovson ano Kenneth H, Hanson To GrarTon 49,13
28065 GorooN STEWART, CASH ADVANCED FOR INSTALLIMG SIREN 5.30
28066 Lirvie V. Bowser, M1LEARE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING March 31 22.00
28067 Husert N, OrmBerG, ExPensEs AND CounTv's SHARE oF sALARY As CounTv Agent Less Tax  |.67 232,871
28068 Graovs Horvrewn, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less Tax L34 33.41
28069 BerTHA MoE, CLER)CAL SERVIcES - COuNTY AGENT LEss Tax  5.15 120,55
28070 J. H. HoHaus, services As VeTerans Service Orricer ano Fees as JusTice oF Peace Less Tax LU 152,36
2807! DowaLo Brooks, wiTNESS FEES 1N BROwN anD CONANT CASES AND MILEAGE 5.“0*
28072 Warren Dawson, wiTNESS FEES 1N BRown anp ConanT cases 7.40
28073 Mrs. Yvonne JoHNSGARD, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE As JuveniLe ComMMissionER 38,34
28074 F. G, Huesaro, M, D., services as InsaniTy Commissioner tn M, H. Hanson ano B, OLson cases 15,00
28075 dJoe AmeRman, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN AND LAUNDRY FOR JAIL 6.00
28076 Lars HoLen, HAULING COAL W 23
28077 BiiL Hermel, OVERHAUL ING TYPEWRITER AND RIBBONS 23.35
28078 Sewarp C, Hoew, SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 2.35
28079 Sarcent County News, PuBLiSHING CoMMISSIONERS PROGEEDINGS AND NOTICE FOR BIDS 56.57
28080 Tue GLose-GazeTte PRiINTING Co., suPPLIES 377.09
28081 KniaHt PRinTing Co., SUPPLIES 2.57
28082 ApoREss0GRAPH-MuLTIGRaPH CorP,, PLATES 5.85
28083 BurrougHs Aopbineg MacHine Co., R1BOONS 1.05 |
28084 BrameTton Famrmers EvevaTtor Co.,  TeLEPHONE cALLS 20.69 |
28085 Farmers Co-Op. ELev. Co., Forman, coat 207.40
28086 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 9.80
28087 C. A, Hacmrast Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 32,47
28088 Cass Countv Ercetric Co-Op., LI1GHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
28089 Otter TarL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 83,57
28090 NortHwesTern Bere TerepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 75.15 %
28091 Town orF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.07
28092 Brackin CHevroLeT Co., SUPPLIES AND SERVICES FOR NURSE 5.54 ¢
28093 Freo's Surer Service, GAS FOR NURSE 2.80 1
28094 Hies's Service, GAS FOR NURSE 9.05
28095 HorLen GaRrage, GAS FOR NURSE 2.48
28096 HorrLen Garace, GAS AND SUPPLIES U676 ¥
28097 Farmers Union Ore Company, GAS AND SUPPLIES 33,45
28098 Emin Teoin ImeLemenTt Co., SUPPLIES AND LABOR 38,00 ¢
28009 SvitH, Inc., BLADES AND REPAIRS 70.43 ¥
28100 NortHwesTern Equiement, Inc., GRADER RENTAL AND REPAIRS 533.73
28i0! Brawmepron Farmers Erevator Co., coan 58.78
22102 RuyrtiLano Farmers Co-Oe, Grain Co., coaL 10130
28103 Freo Wisnewski, GAS AND OfL 9.02 !+
28104 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.00
28105 OvLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 8.UH 322.00 |
28106 Norman E, Hanson, . LABOR ‘ 1.50
22107 WiLLram MinnaERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 16 22.54
28108 D, Perters, TRUCK ING 4,00
28109 Crements Presce, SNOW REMOVAL 4,05
28110 Peter WaLoera, SNOW REMOVAL LEss Tax 47 46,33
28111 Epwaro F., Wisnewski, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tax 1,91 194,26
28112 Dominaroic KosCHNEY, LABOR Less tax 1.56 76.51
28113  Sareent County Werrare Boaro, LABOR ASSIGNED By DOMiINARDtC KoSCHNEY 78.08 |
28114 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTA, a1D TO AGED PERSONS 877,44
28115 PusiLic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN 1,050.75 [k
28116 PysLtc WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, afC TO DISABLED PERSONS 130.25
CounTy PAY ROLL, sALARIES of CouNTy OFFICIALS, ETC., Pat0 By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MARCH 3,484 27
THe BoARD concLUDED aPPROVING PusLic WeLraRe BOARD BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PAI0 By THE PusL10 WeLrFarRe BoarD FOR THE MONTH oF MArCHM, 1951, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!




AOMINISTRATIVE Expense  $718.65

Suss1STENCE 506.40
CasH a0 107.00
MebicaL aio 515,04 X
MisceLLanEous PavMenTs _ 100,00 :
ToTAaL PAYMENTS $1,947.09

THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR wHicH SoctaL Wevrare warrants Nos. 12,154 1o 12,192 incLusive, HAD
BEEN ISSUED, WERE ON MOT1ON APPROVED By THE BoarDp,

CommisSIONER KierFer MOVED THAT THE suM oF $3,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO THE |
SoctaL WeLFare FunD.
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY!

GeNERAL $32,458.03
Ro ap 7,390.30
Poor 12,068.58 (
Gas Tax 5,163.68

ON MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED aT § o'crock, P, M., To § o'crock, a. M., Arrir 10, 1051, |
@z
O, & Cacgny 1

AuD I TOR,

Forman, N, Dax. Aeric 10, 195},
The Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TG AOJOURN
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ExCEPT Commissioner Waistean,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,
CoMM1SSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.

Comm1Ss10NER K)EFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commtss10NER KIEFER INTRODUGED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 17§ ADOPTION?

Tue State HigHway CommissionER HaviIng FiLed wiTd THE County AubiTor a PeTiTioN REQUESTING

THAT THIS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTA!N TRACTS OF LAND W THw=

In TH1s COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN As Proueet F I15(5)
(State HigHwav #32 From ForMaN NORTH To THE Ransom County Line) UNDER THE PROVISIONS oF CuapTer 24-0119
iN. D, Reviseo Cooe or 1943, anD 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAI0 PETiTION, AT
{WMICH TIME AND ©SLACE THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,
| WBE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THMAT A MeeTiNg OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND
DETERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAK NG AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE Court
House in THe Town oF Forman, THis County, AT THE Hour oF 10 o'crock, A, M., on THE 30TH oav oF ApriL, 1951,
AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIOED BY SA1D CHapTer 128 oF THE 1933 Session LAws'
CommisstoNeR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORPTED,

Commisstoner KiEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONG

"Tue State HigHuway ComvissioNER HAVING FILED wiTH THE CounTy AubiTor a PeTiTion REQUESTING !
THAT THIS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND i
‘WITHIN TH1S COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND AL IGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN As ProJecT
“F 58 (3) (State HicHway # |1 From Genesco wesT) UNDER THE PROVISIONS oF CHarTer 24-01i9 N. D, Reviseo Cope
oF IQ43, AND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAtD PETITION, AT WHICH TIME AND RPLACEH]
THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,

UBE T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT A MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTA INING AND
‘DETERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE peasoms ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE CouRt
House 1n tHE Town oF Forman, TH1S COUNTY, AT THe Hour oF !l o'crock, A, M., on THE 30TH oay oF ApriL, 1951,
AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SA1D MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED BY salp cHAPTER 128 or THE 1933 Session LAws;

Comm1ss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHR

COUNTY SUPPLIES AS ADVERTISED,

P

A 81D HAD BEEN Fired By THe GLope-Gazerte Printing Comeany,

CoMMISS1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE B1D OF THE GLOBE-GAzETTE PRINTING COMPANY TO FURNISH TAX

LISTS AND OTHER CouNTY SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCERTED.
i Comm1ss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

| THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING VEAR,AS
‘
ADVERT1S€ED,
i BiDs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING!
NorTH DakoTa MetaL Curvert Co. NortHwesTern SHeeT & Iron Works
Armco Drainage & MeTaL ProoucTs, Inc., ConcreTe Sectionat CuLverr Co,
i NorTH Dakota Concrere Prooucts Co.,
; CoMMISSIONER KIEFER MOVED THAT ALL OF THE ABOVE BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE

i ENSUING YEAR BE ACCERPTED,
CoMmm1ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




NexT THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN RIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EpbgeEs FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR AS ADVERT)|SED,
The FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B10S!

DakoTa TracTor & Equipment Co., NorTHweSTERN EQuiepMmenT, INC,
MvHra Equipment Co., Inc., MiowesT Equiement Co,

CommissionEr CoLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL OF THE ABOVE B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCEPTED,
Commisstoner KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

BiDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF GASOLINE, O1L, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES WERE NEXT CONSIDERED,
Bips were susMi1TTED By STanparo O Company AND BrampTOoN Qe COMPANV.

COMMISSIONER K)1EFER MOVED THAT BOTH OF THESE BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF GAas, OIL, GREASE ANO ‘
FUEL SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ACCERPTED,
Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SFECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION (RENTAL OF HiGHWAY
EQUIPMENT), FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AS ANVERTISED, |

B10s HAD BEEN FILED By THE FOLLOWING!

Opin AARFOR THeonore FiscHERr JoHn DieseTd Comeany
Sam BLumer DonaLp Burnstan Daxota ConsTrucTion Company, INc,

Commi ss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL B10S FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION BE ACCERTED, ;
Commissroner KiEFER SEGONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, j

Paut HameLe, Jensen Bros., ano Sam Brumer meT wiTH THE BoarD 1N REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

Commissioner KIEFER MOVED THAT THE aPPLINATION oF HERBERT REEse FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES
LEVIED ON HigHWAY EQUIPMENT IN HarL TownsHie FOR THE vear 1950 In THE sum oF $1,578.50 ec REJECTED FOR THE
REASON THAT, IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD, THE ASSESSMENT 18 JUST,
CommisstoNER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING LANDS WHICH HAD BEEN SOLD :
UNDER CONTRACTS FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP (N FULLS

NEX oF Sec. 11-129-58 710 CrLarence SHELTON.

N} or Sec. 18-129-58 70 !ra LonG ano Frep TurneR.

On MoTton THE County AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFF1CIAL NEWSPAPER CALL-
ING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR AN AN ASSORTMENT OF USED CARPENTER TOOLS, 8I1NPS To BE OPENED AT 2 O'crock, P. M., :
Mav 1st, 10951,

j

i
i ON MOTINN THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO CAUSE TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER THE l
ITexT oF THE Parking OrpinAncE PASsep By THE Boarbp or County Commissioners June 6, 1950,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID Bv THE Boarb:

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTEND ING ANNUAL MEETING
oF AssEssors ApriL 4, 1951  anD MiLeace!:

.

28139 Rocer Banperer, 6.50<

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MareH, 1951t

GENERAL $1,602.07
Poor 533.38
Roao 2,815.28

On moTion THE Boaro absoumned at 5 o'ecrock, P, M., To 9 o'crLock, a. M., AeriL 30, 1951,

(R —r
Ly

A ./ CHAIRMAN.

)

War. No,

28120 G. B, CovLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CoMMisstoneR, MarcH 7 To ApriL 3 $71.62
28121 Geo, C, Dawson, SERVICES anD MILEAGE AS ComMMiIssionER, Marcw 10 To AsmriL 10 103.45
28122 TutHiLL Harpwagre, SUPPLIES 18,48
28123 Farmers Unton O Co,, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 717.88]"
28124 Oakes Insurance Agewncy, PREMIUM ON BOILER INSURANCE 83,96

War, No. War, No,

28125 J. W. Awoers, $U4.65 < 28140 Herman J. Loesering, $5.20
28126 L. H. BesucHer, incLUDING MeeTing Aeprit 10 1,705 Oscar Rominostap, 28141 5.65
28127 W. L. Mowrera, W45 22142  ALivn KrarT, 1ncLUDiING ApRiIL 10 MEETING 11,20
28128 Howarp OLsoN, 4,55 - 28143 F. J. Livwa, 5. 701
28129 Carmen Ertekson, 7.20 ¢ 28144 Geo. BarBkNECHT, INCLUDING APRiL 10 mesTiNGg 10.00
28130 Lvie Havoewn, 5.00 * 28145 ALFreo Hansow, 5.20
28171 MeLvin Fir, iNcLUDING APRiL 10 MEETING 11,60< CarL Kirmts, 28146 5.20
28132 PayL Savev, 5.90 " 28147 H. A, RothHouse, 6.20
28173 Frank H. SuaBix, 5.90" 28148 E. M. Sunouie 4 .00
28134 Osear Jensvoun, 6.40< 28149 RaLpH SeELMAWMER, k.70
28135 Tuego. HorLen, iNcLuping APRiL 10 MeeTing 10.00¢ Geraro E, Hare, 281Kp 5.20
28136 OrviLLe A, Netson, L4.60 - 28151 S, L. Gre=ne, 5,001l
28137 Joun F, Lame, 5.10 - 28182 Jerome P. Weeewr, 5.50
28138 0. L. BeraquisT, 5.20° 28153 C, E. Warn, 5.00




